CURL FORT FRANCES COMMUNITY CENTRE MEMBERSHIP RATES 2025-2026 Curling Season

All Rates apply to Evening or Day Leagues - include HST and NOCA association fees

Standard Membership – applies to one league. Spare fees must be paid if sparing in another league. Practice ice when available is \$20.00 per session.

Premium Membership – unlimited curling in multiple leagues, practice ice (subject to availability), sparing and clinics.

Full Season:

4:00-5:30

Standard Membership – 1 League	\$440.00
Premium Membership – unlimited curling	\$655.00
5 ^{th and/or} 6 th Player on a team (each)- Standard membership applies	\$195.00

Half Season: Oct to Dec or Jan-Apr

Standard Membership - 1 League	\$230.00
Premium Membership - unlimited curling	\$340.00
5 th or 6 th player on each team - Standard membership applies	\$125.00

(If one member is playing the first half of the season and another the second half of the season they each pay the half season rate.)

Student (Under 24 full time and not part of the Junior/Bantam Program – proof of enrol
--

Standard Membership (h	nalf season Oct-Dec \$185)	\$365.00
Premium Membership (h	nalf season Oct-Dec \$265)	\$520.00

Little Rockers Friday 5:30-6:15	\$275.00 and \$100.00 volunteer deposit – 4 hours volunteer
---------------------------------	---

time required

Bantam/Junior Tuesday & Friday \$375.00 includes practice, league and NOCA U18 and U21

Registration fees. \$100 volunteer deposit – 6 hours of

volunteer time required from each participant.

Each family with participants in the Little Rockers or Bantam/Junior will be required to sell one book of raffle tickets. Additional books are available.

Spare Fee	\$15.00 per game – no cap
(Spare fees to be paid prior to accessing the ice, along with the complet	ion of the Curl Fort Frances participation waiver form)

New Member (Since 2019)	Full Season	Half Season
Standard Membership	\$410.00	\$205.00
Premium Membership	\$580.00	\$305.00

Stick League 8 Weeks - \$75.00 per player

Easy Payment Plan: Total fees plus \$20.00 handling fee – payable in 4 equal payments. Due: Registration night, October 15, November 18 and December 9, 2025 Please note the \$50.00 fundraising fee is to be paid in full with first payment.

All fees must be paid in full by October 31, 2025 - a \$50.00 penalty will be applied to outstanding memberships. (Exception those who have opted for the payment plan)

*****There will also be a \$50.00 Club Fundraising fee for each membership – this will be paid with Membership (Now one payment! Not included in the rates above).

REFUND PROCEDURE:

- 1. The refund process will apply to all members, regardless of age, group or curling league.
- 2. In the event of an injury or illness that results in the member's inability to continue to curl, the refund will be on a prorate basis. Documentation may be required. After January 1st, requests will be considered but as a credit to the next season.
- 3. In the event that the member has moved and is unable to curl, the refund will be on a prorated basis. Refund requests will only be considered up to December 31st.
- 4. NOCA dues will be considered fully earned and non-refundable.
- 5. Refunds will be considered for requests other than illness or injury (b) move, (c) only up to 30 days from the start of the season.
- 6. Refund requests must be submitted in writing to the Board, An email will be considered as a written request.
- 7. A \$30.00 administration fee will apply.